
^ COZEN 
vV O'CONNOR 

July 11, 2017 Jonathan P. Nase 
Direct Phone 717-773-4191 
Direct Fax 215-372-2340 
inase@co2en.com 

VIA E-FILE 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor North 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Pennsylvania-American Water 
Company; Docket No. R-2017-2595853, et al. 

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE OF JONATHAN P. NASE AND NOTICE OF 
APPEARANCE OF GEORGE A. BIBIKOS AS ADDITIONAL COUNSEL ON BEHALF 
OF PENNSYLVANIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

In accordance with 52 Pa. Code § 1.24(b), enclosed for filing with the Commission is the 
Withdrawal of Appearance of Jonathan P. Nase on behalf of Pennsylvania-American Water 
Company, and the Notice of Appearance of George A. Bibikos as additional counsel on behalf of 
Pennsylvania-American Water Company in the above-referenced proceeding. A copy of this 
document has been served in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service. 

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please direct them to me. Thank you for 
your attention to this matter. 

JPN:kmg 
Enclosure 

cc: Honorable Dennis J. Buckley 
Honorable Benjamin J. Myers 
Per Certificate of Service 

Sincerely, 

COZEN O'CONNOR 

17 North Second Street Suite 1410 Harrisburg, PA 17101 

717.703.5900 877.868.0840 717.703.5901 Fax cozen.com 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Administrative Law Judges 
Dennis J. Buckley 
Benjamin J. Myers 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

v. 

Pennsylvania-American Water Company 

Docket No. R-2017-2595853, et al. 

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

Please withdraw the appearance of Jonathan P. Nase, Esquire on behalf of Pennsylvania-
American Water Company in the above-referenced matter. 

L ?• -Cx. 
Jonathan P. Nase, Esquire (Attorney I.D. #44003) 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

Please enter the appearance of the undersigned attorney as additional counsel in the 
above-designated matter on behalf of Pennsylvania-American Water Company. I am authorized 
to accept service upon said party in this matter. On the basis of this notice, I request an 
electronic copy of each document issued by the Commission or served by a party in this matter. 

Anthony DeCusatis, Esquire, Susan Simms Marsh, Esquire and David P. Zambito, 
Esquire should be listed as counsel for Pennsylvania-AmericajrWater Company on the official 
service list. 

George A. Bibikos (PA Attorney ID #91249) 
Cozen O'Connor 
17 North Second Street, Suite 1410 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
Telephone: 717-703-5907 
Facsimile: 215-701-2256 
E-mail: gbibikos@cozen.com 

Date: July 11,2017 Attorney for Pennsylvania-American Water 
Company 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. R-2017-2595853 et al. 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing Withdrawal of 
Appearance of Jonathan P. Nase and Notice of Appearance of George A. Bibikos as additional 
counsel on behalf of Pennsylvania-American Water Company, upon the parties, listed below, in 
accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party). 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL: 

Christine Maloni Hoover, Esquire 
Erin L. Gannon, Esquire 
Christy M. Appleby, Esquire 
Lauren M. Burge, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
choover@paoca.org 
egannon@paoca.org 
cappleby@paoca.org . 
lburge@paoca.org 

Ralph Smith 
Larkin & Associates 
15728 Farmington Road 
Livonia, Ml 48154 
rsmithla@aol.com 
Consultant for OCA 

Elizabeth RoseTriscari 
Deputy Small Business Advocate 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Suite 202, Commerce Building 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
etriscari@pa.gov 

Brian Kalcic 
Excel Consulting 
Suite 702-T 
225 South Meramec Avenue 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net 
Consultant for OSBA 

Scott J. Rubin, Esquire 
333 Oak Lane 
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2036 
scott.j.rubin@.gmail.com 

Terry L. Fought 
780 Cardinal Drive 
Harrisburg, PA 17111 
tlfengr@aol.com 

Charis Mincavage, Esquire 
Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire 
Matthew L. Garber, Esquire 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com 
abakare@mcneeslaw.com 
mgarber@mcneeslaw.com 
Counsel for PAWLUG 

Glen Watkins 
Suite 130 
1503 Santa Rosa Road 
Richmond, VA 23229 
watkinsg@tai-econ.com 
Consultant for OCA 

David F. Boehm, Esquire 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
dboehm@BKLIawfirm.com 
Counsel for AK Steel Corporation 

Richard A. Baudino, Esquire 
J. Kennedy & Associates 
1347 Frye Road 
Westfield, NC 27053 
rbaudino@jkenn.com 
Counsel for AK Steel Corporation 
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Gina L. Miller, Esquire 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
ginmiller@pa.gov 

Thomas P. Gadsden, Esquire 
Anthony C. DeCusatis, Esquire 
Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esquire 
Brooke E. McGlinn, Esquire 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921 
thomas.gadsden@morganlewis.com 
anthony.decusatis@morganlewis.com 
catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com 
brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com 
Co-Counsel for Pennsylvania-American 
Water Company 

Susan Simms Marsh, Esquire 
Pennsylvania-American Water Company 
800 West Hersheypark Drive 
Hershey, PA 17033 
susan.marsh@amwater.com 
Co-Counsel for Pennsylvania-American 
Water Company 

DATED: July 11, 2017 
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